10/40 GBE DISTRIBUTED CHASSIS SWITCH
FOR AGGREGATION/CORE
Today’s enterprise network core and aggregation layers are quickly moving to
10 and 40 Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) switching as enterprises rapidly adopt
applications such as High-Definition (HD) video, Bring Your Own Device (BYOD),
and Virtual Desktop Infrastructure (VDI), which drive the need for resilient,
high-bandwidth access networks. To meet these challenges, campus network
solutions must provide better performance, port density, reliability, security,

Enterprise-Class Aggregation/Core Switch
PRODUCT BROCHURE
RUCKUS ICX 7750 ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER BARE SWITCHES AND PORT MODULES
ICX7750-48F Ruckus ICX 7750 with 48×1/10 GbE SFP+ ports, 6×40 GbE QSFP ports and modular interface slot. No power supplies
or fan units (must be ordered separately). No optics. Requires ICX7750-L3-COE Certificate of Entitlement to use
advanced Layer 3 features.
ICX7750-48F-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7750 with 48×1/10 GbE SFP+ ports, 6×40 GbE QSFP ports and modular interface slot, three years of
remote service is included with this bundle. No power supplies or fan units (must be ordered separately). No optics.
Requires ICX7750-L3-COE Certificate of Entitlement to use advanced Layer 3 features.
ICX7750-48C Ruckus ICX 7750 with 48×1/10 GbE RJ-45 10GBASE-T ports, 6×40 GbE QSFP ports and modular interface slot. No
power supplies or fan units (must be ordered separately). No optics. Requires ICX7750-L3-COE Certificate of
Entitlement to use advanced Layer 3 features.
ICX7750-26Q Ruckus ICX 7750 with 26×40 GbE QSFP ports and modular interface slot. No power supplies or fan units (must
be ordered separately). No optics. Requires ICX7750-L3-COE Certificate of Entitlement to use advanced Layer 3
features.
ICX7750-6Q Ruckus ICX 7750 6×40 GbE QSFP module for use in Ruckus ICX7750-48F, 7750-48C, or 7750-26Q
PART NUMBER POWER SUPPLIES AND FANS
RPS9+I 500 W AC power supply; power-supply-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
RPS9+E 500 W AC power supply; power-supply-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow
RPS9DC+I 500 W DC power supply; power-supply-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
RPS9DC+E 500 W DC power supply; power-supply-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow
ICX7750-FAN-I Fan kit of 4; fan-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
ICX7750-FAN-E Fan kit of 4; fan-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow
ICX7750-FAN-I-SINGLE Fan single unit; fan-side intake (port-side exhaust) airflow
ICX7750-FAN-E-SINGLE Fan single unit; fan-side exhaust (port-side intake) airflow
PART NUMBER FEATURE LICENSES AND ACCESSORIES
ICX7750-L3-COE Certificate of Entitlement to use routing and advanced functionality. Without the Certificate of Entitlement,
customers may use base Layer 3 features: VRRP, RIP, and static routes. Other Layer 3 features are considered
advanced and require the ICX7750-L3-COE. The Certificate of Entitlement is serialized paper that is not tied to a